
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier Location 
(Province/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of HST)

Contract # Date of Award
Term of 
Contract

Renewal Options

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Guiderail and Supplies - Whitbourne Depot.  Armtec Inc. Sunnyside MB $15,334.72 222011619 7/15/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Emergency Biological Hazard Cleaning - NLCCW.

Glenn Crane & Lenora Rayann 
Crane

Grand Falls-Windsor NL $10,000.00 222011814 7/19/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Towing and Storage. Avalon Towing Services Inc. Paradise NL $13,942.50 222012225 7/26/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Relocation of Cst. Peter Kelly. Move Logistics Ltd. Labrador City NL $19,400.00 222012297 7/27/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Tire, 1100/R22.5 Winter Gripper Retread Blizzard Track. Sharon's Sales & Service Ltd. Grand Falls-Windsor NL $11,200.00 222012322 7/27/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Power Line Work - Salmonier Nature Park.  Newfoundland Power Inc. St. John's NL $24,050.00 222012640 8/1/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Supply and Install Guiderail on Peacekeepers Way. Eric Taylor Limited Conception Bay South NL $33,800.00 222012904 8/5/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids MV Beaumont Hamel - DRUM 15W40. Shoreline Lube Distribution Inc. Grand Barachois NB $10,570.00 222012916 8/5/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids AV Tech Setup / Support for 9 Day HRC Hearing. Eastern Audio Ltd. St. John's NL $15,343.00 222012919 8/5/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Inmate Clothing (HMP). Target Linens Ltd. Williamswood NS $10,350.00 222012936 8/8/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Inmate Clothing (HMP). Marantz & Sons Ltd. Winnipeg MB $12,625.20 222012937 8/8/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Equipment Rental Dozer Hire - Urgent for Fire in Central NL.

Springdale Forest Resources 
Inc.

Springdale NL $22,400.00 222012959 8/8/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Strategic Wood Supply Modeling - Remsoft Support Project. Remsoft Inc. Fredericton NB $44,850.00 222012940 8/8/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

MV Veteran - Annual Voyage and VDR Performance Testing and Service of 
GRYO Compasses. 

Northrop Grumman Canada 
(2004) Inc.

Mount Pearl NL $13,325.20 222013307 8/11/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Navigational Data Subscription.

Universal Avionics Systems 
Corporation

Tucson US $12,592.40 222013355 8/11/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Accubar Constant Flow Bubbler. Hoskin Scientific Limited Oakville ON $12,782.00 222013489 8/15/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Entree Canada Trade FAM to Torngat Mountains National Park Services. Air Borealis Limited Partnership St. John's NL $32,142.40 222013504 8/15/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids Solimar SPDE And Rubika Maintenance Renewal. Solimar Systems Inc. San Diego US $15,871.92 222013815 8/19/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids ICI Innovation Annual Hosting.  ICI Innovations Incorporated St. John's NL $13,200.00 422000017 8/19/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Community Nominated Priority Places Project / Limestone Barrens Habitat 
Stewardship - MUN Project.

Memorial University of 
Newfoundland

St. John's NL $24,000.00 222014314 8/30/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency
Limited Call For Bids

Field Camera.
Campbell Scientific (Canada) 

Corp. 
Edmonton AB $16,095.00 222016445 9/28/2022 N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health 
Information

Limited Call for Bids
Microsoft Enterprise Products Software Licenses.

Microsoft Corporation Reno NV $75,621.60 PO 016755 7/30/2022  One (1) Year N/A

Central Health
Limited Call for Bids

Reverse Osmosis Water System.
High Purity Water Systems Oakville ON $97,995.00 PO 425125 7/4/2022 N/A N/A

Eastern Health
Limited Call for Bids

Consulting Service - Phase 1 Roof Replacement Project Burin.
IRC Building Sciences Group New Glasgow NS $75,000.00 PO 1424624 8/9/2022 N/A N/A

NL Centre for Health 
Information

Limited Call for Bids
Digital Cloud Storage/Emergency Purchase Cyber Attack Restoration.

Amazon Web Services Inc. Seattle US $76,000.00 PO 016579 6/28/2022  One (1) Year One (1) Year

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: 09/16/2022 - 09/30/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier Location 
(Province/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of HST)

Contract # Date of Award
Term of 
Contract

Renewal Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: 09/16/2022 - 09/30/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Eastern Health
Limited Call for Bids

Paramedicine and Medical Transport Vehicle.
Hickman Automotive Group St John's NL $61,281.00 PO 1431682 9/22/2022 N/A N/A

Western Health
Limited Call for Bids

Fire Alarm Systems Servicing.
Troy Life and Fire Safety Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $63,345.00 2022-2688 8/4/2022 1 year N/A

Eastern Health
Limited Call for Bids

Laboratory furniture (Casework).
MottLab Inc. Burlington ON $467,695.00 PO 1432446 9/26/2022 Nine (9) Months N/A

Department of Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Sole Source Resources/Textbooks.

Les Editions Passe-Temps Quebec QC $59,477.04 222015735 9/16/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Fisheries, 
Forestry and Agriculture Other

6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency Insecticide purchase (BTK) 2022 Spruce Budworm Program.

Forest Protection Limited Lincoln NB $3,062,977.50 222014876 9/6/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Education Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available Sole Source Resources/Textbooks.

Council of Atlantic Premiers Halifax NS $44,284.00 222015886 9/20/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Immigration, 
Population Growth and Skills Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Given the Crisis in The Ukraine, This is an Evolving Situation.  PAL Airlines is 
Working with Partners to Provide on-the-ground Support to this Charter. 
The Partnership between PAL Airlines and Canaid Logistics was Established 
to Support the Transport of Vulnerable Ukrainians to Canada. 

PAL Airlines St. John's NL $357,050.00 222008053 6/1/2022 N/A N/A

Department of Immigration, 
Population Growth and Skills Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 
reasonably available

Given the Crisis in The Ukraine, This is an Evolving Situation.  PAL Airlines is 
Working with Partners to Provide on-the-ground Support to this Charter. 
The Partnership between PAL Airlines and Canaid Logistics was Established 
to Support the Transport of Vulnerable Ukrainians to Canada. 

PAL Airlines St. John's NL $411,942.00 222016185 9/26/2022 N/A N/A

Justice and Public Safety Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency Helicopter Services.

Cougar Helicopters Inc. St. John's NL $317,836.04 222016014 8/17/2022 N/A N/A


